## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013 CC 2014/2013

(From the judgment and order dated 19/3/2012 in DB A(C) NO.64/1986 in SBCFA NO.211/1972 and order dated 13/8/2012 in SB CRP NO.34/12OF THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

PURSHOTTAM DAS MANGAL

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

MUNCIPAL CORP JAIPUR THR ITS MAYOR & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 21/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No.23885 pf 2012.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ] [ Savita Sainani ] Court Master Court Master