SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23885/2012

HEERA CHAND (SINCE DECEASED) THR.LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL JAIPUR AND OTHERS

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4812-4813/2013

(IA Nos. 2 & 3 application for impleadment as petitioner, IA Nos. 6 & 47190/2018 Application for substituted service in IA Nos. 2 & 3, IA Nos. 79381, 79382, 79384/2018 Applications for substitution, c/d in filing substitution application and setting aside abatement, to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in chambers)

Date: 20-08-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashutosh Jha, AOR

Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv.

Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR

Mr. Ashutosh Jha, AOR

Mr. Sajith. P, AOR

Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 6 & 47190/2018

Applications for substituted service by publication of notice in newspaper in I.A. Nos.2-3 in respect of unserved respondent nos. 2.1(c) and 8(f) are allowed.

Four weeks' time, as a last opportunity, is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner(s) to take steps for unserved respondent no.8d(a).

I.A. Nos. 79381, 79382, 79384/2018

Issue notice on these applications.

(SONALI SAUND)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)